

R.C.S. No.59/2009.
Shakuntalabai Vs. Venkat & Ors.
Exh. No.75

-: ISSUES (L):-

1. Whether plaintiff proves that, her father namely Pandurang was son of Nagorao ?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that, suit properties are ancestral properties ?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves her share in suit property ? If yes, what extent ?
4. Is the plaintiff entitled for partition and separate possession as prayed ?
5. Whether plaintiff is entitled to the perpetual injunction as prayed ?
6. What order and decree?

Place : Deoni.
Date : 18-10-2025.

(S.A. Surjuse)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Denoi, Dist. Latur.